P
ro
d
u
ct
 b
ro
ch

an
ge
Ordering information
Options
Order designation Type Order No.
Spectrum Analyzer, 20 Hz to 3.6 GHz ¸FSU3 1166.1660.03
Spectrum Analyzer, 20 Hz to 8 GHz ¸FSU8 1166.1660.08
Spectrum Analyzer, 20 Hz to 26.5 GHz ¸FSU26 1166.1660.26
Spectrum Analyzer, 20 Hz to 46 GHz ¸FSU46 1166.1660.46
Accessories supplied
Power cable, operating manual, service manual.
¸FSU26: test port adapter with 3.5 mm female (1021.0512.00) and N female (1021.0535.00) connector
¸FSU46: test port adapter with K female (1036.4790.00) and N female (1036.4777.00) connector
Order designation Type Order No.
Options
Low-Aging OXCO ¸FSU-B4 1144.9000.02
Tracking Generator, 100 kHz to 3.6 GHz ¸FSU-B9 1142.8994.02
External Generator Control ¸FSP-B10 1129.7246.02
Attenuator for Tracking Generator ¸FSU-B12 1142.9349.02
Removable Hard Disk ¸FSU-B181) 2)
1) Factory installation only.
1145.0242.04
Second Hard Disk for ¸FSU-B18 ¸FSU-B192)
2) Not with ̧ FSU-B20.
1145.0394.04
Extended Environmental Specification ¸FSU-B201) 3)
3) Not with ̧ FSU-B18/-B19.
1155.1606.08
LO/IF Ports for External Mixers ¸FSU-B21 1157.1090.02
RF Preamplifier, 3.6 GHz to 26 GHz, for ¸FSU26 ¸FSU-B231) 4) 5)
4) Not for retrofit.
5) ¸FSU-B25 required.
1157.0907.02
Electronic Attenuator, 0 dB to 30 dB, and 20 dB preamplifier ¸FSU-B25 1144.9298.02
Software
Noise Measurement Software ¸FS-K3 1057.3028.02
Phase Noise Measurement Software ¸FS-K4 1108.0088.02
GSM/EDGE Application Firmware ¸FS-K5 1141.1496.02
FM/PM Measurement Demodulator ¸FS-K7 1141.1796.02
Application Firmware for Bluetooth Measurements ¸FS-K8 1157.2568.02
Power Sensor Measurements ¸FS-K9 1157.3006.02
Application Firmware for Noise Figure and Gain Measurements ¸FS-K30 1300.6508.02
3GPP BTS/Node B FDD Application Firmware ¸FS-K72 1154.7000.02
3GPP UE FDD Application Firmware ¸FS-K73 1154.7252.02
3GPP HSDPA BTS Application Firmware ¸FS-K74 1300.7156.02
3GPP TD-SCDMA Application Firmware ¸FS-K76 1300.7291.02
cdma2000 BTS Application Firmware ¸FS-K82 1157.2316.02
cmda2000 1xEV-DV MS Application Firmware ¸FS-K83 1157.2416.02